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Which category of membership do you fall into?

1% a3
2%
b% B 5 Day
B Associate
109 B Country
W Family
W Famihy; 5 Day
1% H Full
59%
5% W Junier
1% m Life
Youth

B Female
H Male

Age Profile

<

1% 5y

m19-24
m25-34
m35-44

W 45-54
m 55-64
W 65-74
w75+
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Handicap Category

0,
5% 3%

4%

mO0-5

m13-20
m21-28
H 29-36
m 36+

How Long have you been a member at Moyola?

Q

5%

W 11-15VYrs
m1-5Yrs

M 16-20 Yrs
W21+Yrs
m6-10 Yrs

m Under 1 Year

What were your main reasons for joining Moyola?

1%
N\ 3% 2% 394 291 B Affordability
(o]

B Affordability;Locality
2%
m Course

M Course;Affordability
2%

B Course;Affordability;Locality
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Since joining has Moyola met your expectations?

2%

M Barely met my expectations
B Exceeded expectations
= Met my expectations

H Not met my expectations

Would you recommend Moyola to a friend, family
etc.?

1% 4%

<

m Definitely
B Maybe
" No

M Not sure

How would you rate the sense of value you get
from being a member at Moyola?

B Disappointing
M Excellent
m Satisfactory

H Very Good
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How often do you play in the winter?

B + 2 times/month
M +2 times/wk
m 1-2 times/month
W 1-2 times/wk

m Seldom/Never

How often do you play in the summer?

1%
B + 2 times/wk
M +2 times/month
™ 1-2 times/month
W 1-2 times/wk

m Seldom/Never

What is your preferred day to play at Moyola?

1% 4%
0

1% B Saturday

B Sunday

M Both

B Do not play at weekend

M Either

m Saturday;Do not play at weekend
 Saturday;Sunday

m Saturday;Sunday;Both
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What is your preferred time to play at weekends?

HAM

B AM;PM

= Do not play at weekend
B No preference

mPM

How would you rate on course pace of play?

B Disappointing
M Excellent

I Poor

W Satisfactory

m Very Good

How often do you play in weekly Competition?

1%

W +2 times/wk

H Do not play competitions
M Less than twice a month
B Once a week

B Once a week;+2 times/wk
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Accessibility on getting a tee time at Moyola?

1%
M Fairly Difficult
M Fairly Easy
m Very Difficult
W Very Easy

What Social Media platforms do you use?

108 responses

Facebook
Twitter 34 (31.5%)
Instagram
Snapchat
Linkedin
WhatsApp
Mone

All of the above

100

How often do you use the club website?

M Daily

B Monthly

E Monthly;Never
W Never

B Other (Specify)
m Weekly
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How would you rate communications from the
club?

M Disappointing

H Excellent

W Poor

M Satisfactory
3% m Very Good

Did you attend any social events at the club in the
last year?

Z

®No

M Yes

Would you like to see more social events at the
club?

B No

M Yes




MEMBERS SURVEY 2019 RESULT

Fairways

5%

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

W Poor

Rough

5%

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor

Bunkers

<o

B Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor
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Greens

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

W Poor

Clubhouse Overall Impression

4%

M Excellent
H Fair
= Good

M Poor

Clubhouse Toilets / Showers

B Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor
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Clubhouse Cleanliness

4%

S

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor

Bar - Value for money

5%

M Excellent
H Fair
= Good

M Poor

Bar - Quality of service

M Excellent
H Fair

= Good
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Bar - Drinks Selection

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

W Poor

Bar - Cleanliness

1%

M Excellent
H Fair
= Good

M Poor

Catering facilities - Quality of food

4%

s

B Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor
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Catering facilities - Value for money

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

H Poor

Catering facilities - Menu Variety

M Excellent

I B Fair
= Good
M Poor

Catering facilities - Cleanliness

1%

M Excellent
B Fair

m Good

M Poor
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Catering facilities - Quality of service

2%

%

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

W Poor

Pro Shop - Professionalism

1%
M Excellent
H Good
W Poor

Pro Shop - Quality of service

1%
1% ’
H Excellent
M Fair
= Good
M Poor
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Pro Shop - Stock

2%

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor

Pro Shop - Price

2%

/ M Excellent
| Fair
1 Good
H Poor

Office/Administration - Professionalism

f

2%

B Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor
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Office/Administration - Helpfulness

2%

=2

M Excellent
M Fair
= Good

M Poor

Office/Administration - Query response times

2%

M Excellent
M Fair

1 Good

H Poor

Office/Administration - Politeness

2%

M Excellent

M Fair

" Good
3% W Poor




